We sincerely thank you for your purchase and wish you years of pleasure using it!
Tele Vue Warranty Summary
Eyepieces, Barlows, Powermates, & Paracorr have a “Lifetime Limited” warranty, telescopes & acces-
sories are warranted for 5 years. Electronic parts are warranted for 1 year. Warranty is against defects in
material or workmanship. No other warranty is expressed or implied. No returns without prior authoriza-
tion.
Lifetime Limited Warranty details online: http://bit.ly/TVOPTLIFE
5-Year/1-Year Warranty details online: http://bit.ly/TVOPTLIMITED
Subscribe to our Blog for the latest Tele Vue news: https://bit.ly/TeleVueBlog
WARRANTY REGISTRATION FORM
Purchase Information
Dealer: ________________________________
City/State/Country: ______________________
Date (day/month/yr): ______/______/________
How did you learn about this product?
c Dealer     c Friend	 c Tele Vue Blog
c CloudyNights.com	 c TeleVue.com
c Social Media/Magazine/Other(s):
What made you decide to buy this and your com-
ments after using the product?
4.7 Ethos-SX (ETH-04.7)
______________________________________
Name Last                      First
______________________________________
Street Address

Field
(°)
Eye
Relief
(mm)
Field
Stop
(mm)
Eyepiece Dimensions (in.)*
Weight
(lb / oz)
Use
with
Bino
Vue?A B C D E F
ETH-21.0 21 2” 100 15 36.2 4.3 1.62 2.95 -0.38 2.25/36.0
ETH-17.0 17 2” 100 15 29.6 4.5 1.4 2.44 -0.39 1.55/24.8
ETH-13.0 13 2” & 1¼” 100 15 22.3 4 1.6 1.1 2.44 1.1 0.27 1.30/20.8 Y
ETH-10.0 10 2” & 1¼” 100 15 17.7 3.8 1.6 1.1 2.3 1.1 0.27 1.10/17.6 Y
ETH-08.0 8 2” & 1¼” 100 15 13.9 3.3 1.7 0.94 2.1 1.2 0.7 0.95/15.2 Y
ETH-06.0 6 2” & 1¼” 100 15 10.4 3.5 1.5 0.94 2.1 1.1 0.7 0.97/15.5 Y
ETH-04.7 4.7 2” & 1¼” 110 15 8.94 5.4 0.9 2.2 0.25 1.30/20.8 Y
ETH-03.7 3.7 2” & 1¼” 110 15 7.04 5 1.1 2.2 0.25 1.10/17.6 Y
*Eyepiece Dimensions Key
A: Length of barrel above reference surface
B: Length below reference surface
C: Length of 2” barrel

Focal
Length
(mm)
Type Product Code Apparent
Field (deg)
Field Stop Dia.
(mm)
Eye Relief
(mm)
Dioptrx
Ready
Pupil size in mm for various f/ratio telescopes
f/4.5 f/5.2 f/7 f/10 f/14
2" Eyepieces for Wide True Fields
55 Plössl EPL-55.0 50 46.0 38 Y 12.2 10.6 7.9 5.5 3.9
41 Panoptic EPN-41.0 68 46.0 27 Y 9.1 7.9 5.9 4.1 2.9
31 Nagler 5 EN5-31.0 82 42.0 19 Y 6.9 6.0 4.4 3.1 2.2
35 Panoptic EPN-35.0 68 38.7 24 Y 7.8 6.7 5.0 3.5 2.5
21 Ethos ETH-21.0 100 36.2 15 Y 4.7 4.0 3.0 2.1 1.5
22 Nagler 4 EN4-22.0 82 31.1 19 Y 4.9 4.2 3.1 2.2 1.6
27 Panoptic EPN-27.0 68 30.5 19 Y 6.0 5.2 3.9 2.7 1.9
17 Ethos ETH-17.0 100 29.6 15 Y 3.8 3.3 2.4 1.7 1.2
24 Delos EDL-24.0 72 29.6 22 Y 5.3 4.6 3.4 2.4 1.7
19 Nagler 7 EN7-19.0 82 27.1 19 Y 4.2 3.7 2.7 1.9 1.4
14 Nagler 7 EN7-14.0 82 20.5 19 Y 3.1 2.7 2.0 1.4 1.0
1¼" Eyepieces for Wide True Fields
40 Plössl EPL-40.0 43 27.0 28 Y 8.9 7.7 5.7 4.0 2.9
32 Plössl EPL-32.0 50 27.0 22 Y 7.1 6.2 4.6 3.2 2.3
24 Panoptic EPN-24.0 68 27.0 15 Y* 5.3 4.6 3.4 2.4 1.7
13 Ethos ETH-13.0 100 22.3 15 Y 2.9 2.5 1.9 1.3 0.9
16 Nagler 5 EN5-16.0 82 22.1 10 N 3.6 3.1 2.3 1.6 1.1
19 Panoptic EPO-19.0 68 21.3 13 Y* 4.2 3.7 2.7 1.9 1.4
25 Plössl EAP-25.0 50 21.2 17 N 5.6 4.8 3.6 2.5 1.8
17.3 Delos EDL-17.3 72 21.2 20 Y 3.8 3.3 2.5 1.7 1.2
18.2 DeLite EDE-18.2 62 19.1 20 Y 4.0 3.5 2.6 1.8 1.3
10 Ethos ETH-10.0 100 17.7 15 Y 2.2 1.9 1.4 1.0 0.7
13 Nagler 6 EN6-13.0 82 17.6 12 Y* 2.9 2.5 1.9 1.3 0.9
14 Delos EDL-14.0 72 17.3 20 Y 3.1 2.7 2.0 1.4 1.0
20 Plössl EAP-20.0 50 17.1 14 N 4.4 3.8 2.9 2.0 1.4
15 DeLite EDE-15.0 62 16.0 20 Y 3.3 2.9 2.1 1.5 1.1
1¼" Eyepieces for Medium Powers
12 Delos EDL-12.0 72 15.0 20 Y 2.7 2.3 1.7 1.2 0.9
13 DeLite EDE-13.0 62 13.8 20 Y 2.9 2.5 1.9 1.3 0.9
9 Nagler 7 EN7-09.0 82 13.0 19 Y 2.0 1.7 1.3 0.9 0.6
10 Delos EDL-10.0 72 12.7 20 Y 2.2 1.9 1.4 1.0 0.7
15 Plössl EAP-15.0 50 12.6 10 N 3.3 2.9 2.1 1.5 1.1
9 Nagler 6 EN6-09.0 82 12.4 12 Y* 2.0 1.7 1.3 0.9 0.6
11 DeLite EDE-11.0 62 11.7 20 Y 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.1 0.8
9 DeLite EDE-09.0 62 9.6 20 Y 2.0 1.7 1.3 0.9 0.6
11 Plössl EAP-11.0 50 9.1 8 N 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.1 0.8
1¼" Eyepieces for Higher Powers
8 Ethos ETH-08.0 100 13.9 15 Y 1.8 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.6
6 Ethos ETH-06.0 100 10.4 15 Y 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.4
8 Delos EDL-08.0 72 9.9 20 Y 1.8 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.6
7 Nagler 6 EN6-07.0 82 9.7 12 Y* 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.5
4.7 Ethos SX ETH-04.7 110 8.9 15 Y 1.0 0.9 0.7 0.5 0.3
5.5 Nagler 7 EN7-05.5 82 8.1 19 Y 1.2 1.1 0.8 0.6 0.4
6 Delos EDL-06.0 72 7.6 20 Y 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.6 0.4
7 DeLite EDE-07.0 62 7.5 20 Y 1.6 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.5
3.7 Ethos SX ETH-03.7 110 7.0 15 Y 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.3
5 Nagler 6 EN6-05.0 82 7.0 12 Y* 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.4
8 Plössl EAP-08.0 50 6.5 6 N 1.8 1.5 1.1 0.8 0.6
4.5 Delos EDL-04.5 72 5.6 20 Y 1.0 0.9 0.6 0.5 0.3
5 DeLite EDE-05.0 62 5.3 20 Y 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.4
3.5 Nagler 6 EN6-03.5 82 4.8 12 Y* 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.3
3.5 Delos EDL-03.5 72 4.4 20 Y 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4 0.3
4 DeLite EDE-04.0 62 4.3 20 Y 0.9 0.8 0.6 0.4 0.3
3 DeLite EDE-03.0 62 3.2 20 Y 0.7 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.2
1¼" Zoom Eyepieces for Medium and Higher Powers
6-3 Nagler Zoom ENZ-0306 50 5.1-2.6 10 N 1.3-0.7 1.2-0.6 0.9-0.4 0.6-0.3 0.4-0.2